
 

 

 

 

  

REPARATIONS AND NON-JUDICIAL MEASURES AT THE ECCC 

Compiled by Victim Support Section, ECCC 

Case 001 Reparations 

Compilation and posting on the Extraordinary Chambers in the Courts of Cambodia’s (ECCC) official website 

all statements of apology and acknowledgments of responsibility made by Kaing Guek Eav during the course of 

the trial, including the appeal stage. 

Case 002/01 Reparations  

a) Project 1: National Remembrance Day (20 May) 

b) Project 3: Construction of a memorial in Phnom Penh to honour the victims of forced evacuations 

c) Project 5: Testimonial Therapy  

d) Project 6: Self-Help Groups 

e) Project 7: Permanent Exhibition  

f) Project 8: Mobile Exhibition and Education Project: Exploring History and Transitional Justice  

g) Project 9: Inclusion of a chapter on forced population movement and executions at Tuol Po Chrey 

within the Cambodian school curriculum 

h) Project 10: Construction of a peace Learning Centre  

i) Project 11: Booklet on Facts Adjudicated in Case 002/01 and Civil Party Participation 

j) Project 12: Two Editions of the Verdict in Case 002/01 

k) Project 13: Inclusion of Civil Party names on the ECCC website 

Case 002/02 Reparations 

a) Project 1: App-Learning on Khmer Rouge History 

b) Project 2: Khmer Rouge History Education through Teacher and University Lecturer Training and 

Workshops 

c) Project 3: The Turtle Project: Innovative Cross Media Project, Promoting Historical Awareness and 

Civil Courage in Cambodia 

d) Project 4: Community Media Project: The Cham People and the Khmer Rouge 

e) Project 5: Phka Sla Kraom Angkar 

f) Project 6: Voices from Ethnic Minorities: Promoting Public Awareness about the Treatment of 

Ethnic Vietnamese and Cham living in Cambodia during the Khmer Rouge Regime 

g) Project 7: The Unheard Stories of Civil Parties Participating in Case 002/02 at the ECCC 

h) Project 8: A Time to Remember: Songwriting Contest 2016, Involving Youth in the Creating of 

Cambodia’s Remembrance Song 

i) Project 9: Memory Sketches of Kraing Ta Chan 

j) Project 10: Access to the Judicial Records of the Khmer Rouge Trials and Civil Party Materials at 

the Legal Documentation Center related to the ECCC (LDC) 

k) Project 11: Healing and Reconciliation for Survivors of the Khmer Rouge Regime 

l) Project 12: Legal and Civic Education for Minority Civil Parties 

m) Project 13: Improving Health and Mental Wellbeing and Reducing the Risk of Poverty and Social 

Exclusion of Some Civil Parties and other Vulnerable Older People in Cambodia 



 

Non-Judicial Measures 

a) Memorial in Tuol Sleng Museum 

b) Promoting Gender Equality and Improving Access of Justice for Female and Gender-based 

Violence (GBV) Survivors of the Khmer Rouge Regime 

c) National Reconciliation Event 

d) ECCC Virtual Tribunal 

e) Victims Foundation of Cambodia 

  



 

សណំង នងិវិធានការក្រៅផ្លូវតុលាការ ក្ៅ អ.វ.ត.ក. 

សំណងក្នុងសំណ រំ ឿង ០០១ 

ការចងក្រង និងការផ្សព្វផ្ាយនៅន ើនេហទំព្័រផ្លូវការរបស់អងគជំន ជំក្រះវវសាមរញក្រុងងត លាការររពងជាវ នូវរា ់ការ

ថ្លលងស ំនោសវនិងការទទួ មគ  ់វការទទួ ខ សក្តូវវ ថ្ែ ថ្លលងន ើងនោយវកាងំវ នហគរអ៊ា វវ នៅវឌ ចវ នៅរុងងអំ ងង

សវនាការវរួរោងំនៅែំណារ់កា បណ្ត ឹងមទ រខ។ 

សំណងក្នុងសំណ រំ ឿង ០០២/០១ 

រ.វេនក្ោងទី១៖វទិវាជាតកិារចងចវំ(ថ្លៃទី២០វឧសភា) 

ខ.វ េនក្ោងទ៣ី៖វ ការមងសង់សតូ បនៅរាជធានភី្ុំនព្ញវ សក្ោប់ររលឹរែ ់ជនរងនក្រះថ្នការជនរលៀសនោយមរការ

ជនរលៀសនោយបងខំ 

េ.វេនក្ោងទី៥៖វវវសាំពី្ាបា តាររនបៀបការចងក្រងជាសរខីររម 

ឃ.វេនក្ោងទី៦៖វក្រងរជួយខលួនឯង 

ង.វេនក្ោងទី៧៖វការតាងំព្ពិ្ណ្៌ជាអចិថ្្នតយ៍ 

ច.វេនក្ោងទី៨៖វការតាងំព្ពិ្ណ្ច៌ ័តវនិងេនក្ោងអប់រំ៖វសិរាថ្សវ ងយ ់អំព្កី្បវតតិម្សត វនិងយ តតិំរ៌អនតរកា  

ឆ.វេនក្ោងទី៩៖វការបញចូ ជំព្ូរសត ពី្កីារជនរលៀសក្បជាជននោយបងខំវនិងទីតាងំសោល ប់រន សសនៅទួ នោំិ៍ថ្ក្ជវនៅ

រុងងររមវសាំីសិរារបស់មលានរៀននៅររពងជា 

ជ.វេនក្ោងទី១០៖វការមងសង់រជឈរណ្ឌ  សិរាសនតិភាព្ 

ឈ.វ េនក្ោងទី១១៖វ េនក្ោងនបាះព្ រពរូននសៀវនៅអំព្អីងគនហត ថ្ែ ក្តូវបានសនក្រចនសចរតីវ នៅរុងងសំណ្ ំនរឿង

០០២/០១វនិងការចូ រួររបសន់ែើរបណ្ត ឹងរែឋបបនវណ្ី 

ញ.វេនក្ោងទី១២៖វនបាះព្ រពវនិងផ្សព្វផ្ាយម ក្ររសំណ្ ំនរឿងវ០០២/០១វជាព្ីរក្បនភ្ទ 

ែ.វេនក្ោងទ១ី៣៖វេនក្ោងផ្ាយន ម្ ះនែើរបណ្ត ឹងរែឋបបនវណ្ីនៅរុងងនេហទំព្័ររបស់វអ.វ.ត.រ 

សំណងក្នុងសំណ រំ ឿង ០០២/០២ 

រ.វេនក្ោងទី១៖វររមវសាំីសិរាអំព្កី្បវតតិម្សត ថ្ខមរក្រហរ 

ខ.វេនក្ោងទី២៖វការអប់រំក្បវតតិម្សត ថ្ខមរក្រហរវតាររយៈការបណ្តង ះបណាត  វនិងសិកាខ មលាវសក្ោប់នលារក្េូវ

អរុក្េូវនិងម្មត ចរយរហាវវសាទា ័យ 

េ.វ េនក្ោងទី៣៖វ េនក្ោងអនណ្ត ើរ៖វ េនក្ោងអនតរព្័ត៌ោនក្បរបនោយភាព្ថ្ចុក្បតិែឋវ នែើរបីន ើរររពស់ការយ ់ែងឹ

អំព្កី្បវតតិម្សត វនិងភាព្កាល ហានរបស់ព្ រែឋថ្ខមរ 

ឃ.វេនក្ោងទី៤៖វេនក្ោងក្បព្័នះផ្សព្វផ្ាយសហេរន៍៖វក្បជាជនចរវនិងថ្ខមរក្រហរ 



 

ង.វេនក្ោងទី៥៖វផ្កា មល នក្ការអងគការ 

ច.វេនក្ោងទ៦ី៖វសនរលងព្ជីនជាតិភាេតចិ៖វការន ើរររពស់ការយ ់ែឹងរបស់មធារណ្ជនវអំព្កីារក្បក្ព្ឹតតនៅន ើ

ជនជាតិនវៀតណារវនិងចរវថ្ែ បានរស់នៅរុងងក្បនទសររពងជាវរុងងអំ ងងរបបថ្ខមរក្រហរ 

ឆ.វ េនក្ោងទី៧៖វ នរឿងរា៉ា វថ្ែ រិនធាល ប់បាននេែឹងរបស់នែើរបណ្ត ឹងរែឋបបនវណ្ីថ្ែ បានចូ រួរនៅរុងងសំណ្ ំនរឿងវ

០០២/០២វនៅវអ.វ.ត.រ 

ជ.វ េនក្ោងទី៨៖វ នព្ នវលាថ្ែ ក្តូវចងច៖ំវ ការក្បរួតក្បថ្ជងតារថ់្តងបទចនក្រៀងវ ឆំុ្២០១៦វ របស់យ វជន

ោរ់ទងនឹងការចងចនំៅររពងជា 

ឈ.វេនក្ោងទី៩៖វផ្កទ ំងេំនូរនែើរបីការចងចនំៅក្កាងំតាចន់ 

ញ.វ េនក្ោងទី១០៖វ ការចូ នរើ រំណ្ត់ក្តាត លាការសត ីព្ីវ សវនាការជំន ំជក្រះថ្ខមរក្រហរវ និងសោា ររបសន់ែើរប

ណ្ត ឹងរែឋបបនវណ្ីវនៅរជឈរណ្ឌ  តរា ់ឯរមរចាបវ់ោរព់្័នះនឹងវអ.វ.ត.រ 

ែ.វេនក្ោងទី១១៖វការព្ាបា និងផ្សះផ្ារវសក្ោបអ់រុនៅរស់រានោនជីវសាតវព្រីបបថ្ខមរក្រហរ 

ឋ.វេនក្ោងទី១២៖វការអប់រំថ្ផុ្រចាប់វនងិសិទះិព្ រែឋវែ ់នែើរបណ្ត ងឹរែឋបបនវណ្ីវជាជនជាតិភាេតិច 

ឌ.វ េនក្ោងទី១៣៖វការន ើរររពស់ស ខភាព្វ និងស ខ ោ ភាព្ផ្លូវចិតតវ និងការកាត់បនថយហានិភ្័យថ្នភាព្ក្រីក្រវ និង

ការកាត់ផ្កត ចព់្សីងគរថ្ននែើរបណ្ត ឹងរែឋបបនវណ្ីរួយចំនួនវ និងប េគ ចស់ជរាវ ថ្ែ ងាយរងនក្រះវ នៅរុងងក្បនទសររពង

ជា។ 

 ិ ធានការ ររៅផ្លូិត លារ  

រ.វសតូ បអន សាវរីយ៍វនៅមររនទីរទួ ថ្សល ង 

ខ.វការន ើរររពស់សរភាព្នយនឌ័រវ និងការនំវើឲ្យក្បនសើរន ើងវការទទួ បានយ តតិំរ៌វសក្ោប់្សត ីវ និងជនរងនក្រះ

នោយអំនព្ើហឹងាន ើផ្លូវនភ្ទថ្នរបបថ្ខមរក្រហរ 

េ.វក្ព្ឹតតិការណ្៍ផ្សះផ្ារជាតិ 

ឃ.វត លាការទូរនិរិតតវ(Virtual Tribunal)វអ.វ.ត.រ. 

ង.វរូ និំិជនរងនក្រះររពងជា។ 

 

 


